sum of $2,800.00 on December 14, 1999, in exchange for dismissal of the action with prejudice 
and the execution of a release substantially in the form attached hereto as Exhibit "A". 

Adopted this 24th day of January, 2000. 

RELEASE OF ALL CLAIMS 

For the sole consideration of Two Thousand Eight Hundred and no/100 Dollars 
($2,800.00) to the undersigned in hand paid, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the 
undersigned, Peggy L. Harding and Thomas D. Harding, both of 17826 W. South Port Road, 
Brimfield, Illinois 61517, wife and husband, being of lawful age, do hereby and for our heirs,